SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

O
m
pd
S
-
-

ERSATZTEILS-
KATALOG

s 1




Liftbeskrivelse — DL19N / DL22N
Pa denne sider forklares en del funktioner og begreber, som anvendes i reservedelskataloget.
Hvis der gnskes yderligere oplysninger, kontakt os da venligst.

Krgjning mod uret
Kareretning (Hajre )

e S h

i E—- 8 - A/
h Horisonteringscylinder Krajning med uret
| . . ( Venstre )

Horisonteringsanlaeg

i

Betjening fra kurv
Hajre

O
m
2
2
-
4

-
"

= Bomrer 4
ubD
Bomrar 3
‘\ Bomrgr 2
\
opP \ Bomrar 1
IND

Teleskopcylinder

Momentsikring

Krgjebom

NED

Tipcylinder

Betjening fra
\ krajebom
Bomstotte ,

° Betjening af
Betjening af S selvkgring
statteben \

Stettebenscylinder



Description of the lift - DL19N / DL22N
At this page some functions and constructions mentioned in the spare part catalogue are explained.
If you need further information, please contact us.

Turning anti-clockwise
Driving direction ( Righthand )

@Right I—II% % ” ‘?
Left ‘ﬁ% %

[T P A/
h revelling eylindre Turning clockwise
]
} Levelling unit (Lefthand )
I >

= Boom section 4

Operation from basket

O
m
2
2
-
4

N

ouT

Boom section 3

"\ Boom section 2

0
\ Boom sectionr 1

Boom cylindre

upP

Limit switch

Slewing base

DOWN

Tip cylindre
Operation from

\ slewing basket
Boom support ,

° Operation of
Operation of S self propelling
outriggers \

Outrigger cylindre



Beschreibung des Liftes — DL19N / DL22N
An dieser Stelle werden einige der Funktionen und Begriffe erklart, die in den Ersatzteilkatalog
benutzt werden. Falls Sie weitere Technische Daten brauchen, bitten wir lhnen uns zu Kontaktieren.

Drehung gegen Uhrzeigersinn
Fahrrichtung ( Rechts)

Bedienung vom Korb 1\
@ " [ —— T ui |
Korbausgleichzylinder A/

Drehung im Uhrzeigersinn
( Links )

O
m
2
2
-
4

Korbausgleichanlage

Auslegerrohr 4

AUS

Auslegerrohr 3

K

Auslegerrohr 2

AUF Auslegerrohr 1
\ EIN
Teleskopzylinder
Momentsicherung
AB \ N Drehschemel
) &
Hubzylinder
Auslegerstitze \
> Bedienung am
< Drehschemel

Bedienung von N
Stutzbeine \ ’ }J i

Stutzbeinzylinder Bedienung von

Selbstfahrantrieb

Stutzbein Selbstfahrantrieb



SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

O
m
pd
S
-
-

ERSATZTEILS-
KATALOG

s 1




k| _ E d J g

[0689¢€ 7 | LUalpUOW - S15SDYY v

HEETTEN

1104100

- z 8-610020€0
“ou Butaniq pajunow - S1SsOYD 1oyl ®
10-79v-0¢ 90 SJopuow - §18%0 <
o o bodoy 15049 g2 25 1005€€0
Iq parosddy me\mf\zla by ur jybray|=

¢-62006€€0
TV [SSIZHHES Sve 193 00SSSP6S S+ 2U04g - 12910K 00F-HQ ' BUoATeR

ssaqun pasn

ou “6up o papssdn s
gl FEIRWYINSE
o b Jouiny
/80 -6l L10061€0 "suadoh 19y
80 [10-Aow-11 +a1a10pdo bu Ty
Hd | 10-23Q-11 od aswauq yap) oy sojow “phy[g ray

! [-10€1LEd!
1 0061=1 07105760 A0y |pys ‘Buojsaskys ysrdoysa ey paw [NYQ 248J0f 2@ 13LON

€ Jan j2sabuD|S GeeI-1/1 Jot)R

2 Jon 42SBUDIS GEEI-1/| Jo) NGI/91T0 11y (IION
CYL0JO0INIAS O FUDSOUAJUL URY PR 0CEEO JOJ fopats

[-016¥G101
¢-10006¢¢0

1-00GL2120

-10v89€C!

T 10069¢2] 3 ‘
110709071 %V\.’ 2 v
. </ 7
/.’ y Pl
/ 3 @ﬂh”w
o) ' :/ §-020020%0
)

W=

il oy

K %\ew\\\

L /
G%

5
N
>
y L’

.A%er(\

7-10889€¢1
¢-11eretoy
v-10L0LELy

S
8-008r002¥

70026962 \\\UQ\ Z-6100L0€0 /
- 11872107

(@




k| _ ] d J g
1021/ m 2| UoSWadg auyo SASIIYD)Sq|ag :ozm,zx 2 F
“ou buimoiq 9}204q N0 Eﬁm%moié ,:zwww
022050 e | eswauq n sojowphy cw josuoy YR
fap Ned/6110 axskgzkmm
{ GIZVT6S Gr+ X0F 00SSG6S G+ 9U0Ug - Y24 (0K Q0gp-40 5 DUOAToR M.wv
au 6up kg papiadns 2o -y
06¢°0 ____== m :ﬂogzm_@ - [-6100L0€0 7-020020€0 I-00€GL€2y 7-610040€0
ou “Basp sapasiadng Jousey
1-000€LEey
0070
[-€0006€€0
[-007€9L07
= [-€01006€0
1-006e¢w Iy ¢-L10061€0
k| _ ] { J g




2 =
_vame_ paatyuow - omccz@:N sjoays [pjol[22
o0 Bumwnig PatUNOW - JDQMD P poglE ®
-t 1o lofuow - bupjsikyg a2 2
o potty LY by u |z
TV [SSIZr6S Grv 703 00555765 G+ U0%g - YEYI0R 00E7-30 G BUEATo =<
ou “Basp kg papuadng aorg s3
sl FEINRYAINEE g
{oul0 g
_wm‘to‘mm_ posapinal prsodfy nay
o
© ©
[-009G10€Y O
© \ ®
110028820 %

[-106560¢ 1

1-00689¢¢y

I-170010€0

00¢7°0

I-vy106vE0




10889¢< | paatpuow - u1eqzinys Spssit joro] apsiiakys safogy iy 1aphiaq (+) “apsiiukys sapy@ippiy Japhyaq (=) 13LQN

oy GSIZVT65 Gv+ Y03 00SGGF6S G+ 9U0Ug - Yq(0H Q0Ly-4O 5 DUOATeR
au 6up kg papiadns

ou 6u DI pojunow - Jabbiugno ,:zw ww “yosossapk pd uasayyhyspob pus assbuz
. Jo 9X)| USp DS $94J0Xjo [DYS ‘UIIapaswunbpuns pd japuinsg :
LR 3191000 U9Q9 1101 . PIL Uap s sajoyj0 [0y pay1uunbpuny pd yapuinag 310N
o prosity NIZ/8179110 by u ubian|=

el [FEIDRAINSE

80 86-925-60 ] 0058LEZ1 45 1 Bo 12007060 “00S79E21(+) o 00G19E2I "008YLELI(-)[¥ h2y
B0 [86-420-92 POr8LEZI 452 L1008 1€0 LI0060E0(+) 9r006050 80006050 009L9€21(-)]B 12y
80 |66-vor-1o[ ey €2 bo g1 79 sod 0Op6geal “1000€1€0(+) Do 00BLLEZI "LI00EIE0(-)[D ray
B0 ]66-JON-70 10969621 P2u PN 424 4Aq 10189¢21[( 12y

Q\
AP\WY 7-0078L57]
W
' ) 20011921
‘,,'\
X 1-001SLE0Y
2-910061€0
2-00169€¢ |
T-T16E€107
[-L10061€0
1-006€LEy

1-006y9¢€¢!
¢-120070€0
1-00996€¢y

[-1000€1€0

[-009610¢r

1-610060¢0 1-190060€0
1-00€79¢27 -000LLE!
1-00769¢2]

2-10028820 e

¢-810070€0 1-0028L€C!

¢-0068L¢¢!
1-00€8LE¢!

ore’0 9T-0097€ 101




— |||~ —

] _ ]

10969€ 2 || treriuou - uraqzynis sasajup

[
$19348 [D}o0]

ou 6u DI pojunow - Jabbruyno yamo| e

-JOP- sq

B $2094U0W - U3GR}{0LS dUpaN 000°0seL |33

g p NZZ/61/L110 by u |z 2

{ SSIZPI66 S7+ 107 0SSGF6S S7+ Uodg - Y2410f 0OEy-¥O G BuoATep Mm

ou “busp fq papiadns 2035 52

v w0l ) LU INEId g
ou “Basp sapasiadng Jousoy

0070

-0002€8€Y

-G000v0€0

-L000v0€0

-r00070€0

-620067€0

-002€9€¢y

-620070€0




[ =
i [OLOLEIY ] Hrotivow viaqzinys 10 WIDS [yt e
! - [ £8
ol s o0 Burmog pajunow Bruyno Joj Ja10d s =
-JOP- oo
00- JOH-80 252 1942 1UOW UBGa}4OLS JOf WIS o00°osat [ 2
o poty NeZ/61/L110 YRRIION
TV [SS12V765 S+ 193 00355765 Srv 29043 - Y2410 00¢y-40 'S BUoATop =<
ou “busp fq papradns s 3
7 ) ADTDYINED fvies]
o Bap sapasiadng Jousog 10U J1 s jol [-00€920¢1

o110} paw sobbaag :3IQON

€-650000¢0

[-0080LE¢1




03040024- 1

43039500~ |

035000570-2

1.000
ale

A2

DB 30-Apr-0l

13095501

HE

42 0.800

=_— 3
=
= =2
= -
PE: -
2 -— —
2 ol ==
= 2 clel =
5 ol Z| e
A2l 2| B
¥ =
[©) o|=( <l 2]
el<| €
| I , o>
. ! =
- =
B =2 I
= B2 i )
= — e
= =
2 =y
W = =
@F
= s |z
=
i

43095300~




12342001

ol Fornat Supersedes drag. e
“ DENKALIET Ml |ie
Scale Superded by dreg. no.
Hojvang 5. DK-4300 Holbzk - Phone +45 59455500 Fax +45 59442155 A?
kg. Approved by

DK8

Libelle sam

et

tiert

Libelle mon




o~
o
P=
~
o
=
~
o

46026920- |

16027720-4

0.300

B i _ f=)
I N S
4 o
g |& of . ©
CANLE 1 o
= R O Pl B
=

+45 59455500 Fax +45 53442155| A2

Komponenter

Hojvang 5. DK-4300 Holbzk - Phone

Fodpladearrangement monteret

Bearing plate set mounted

Bodenplattesatz montiert




SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

O
m
pd
S
-
-

ERSATZTEILS-
KATALOG

s 1

KRGJEBOM
SLEWING BOOM

- Version — 07.2004



03110010-2

03101003-2

14040201 -1

03090070~ 42071500~ 1 14020100- 1 14020500- |

12085700-1

14020400~ |

42013600- |

03101001-1

03120001-5

03101004-2

14020200- 1

14023100-4
03270075~

14020300~

=y
—
o
1Y

03270024~ 1
42013400~ |
03270005- 1
42037500~ |
03270023- 1

10771100-1

11612900~ 1

03470038~

10713700-1

o~
=3
>
Py
s
v
=3
=3

14023711-1

44022700-2

03210516-1

03210517-1

032105851~

10194600-
401217002
03090026~ |
03090025- |

03270007-1

406003001

un pasn

AN
50

paziio
210> 39 Jou

= s = o
s |£ S|
R N : [l
2 |z q —
: |3 & ~
3 3 s
o = ED;
Sz (25 o
5 e =|3 = -]
€ of|s & 3 s —
= 3 = S =)
= 3
=
=S 2
- L5 —+
5 — | »
=+~ o <«
gl o] = | o
sloy| | =] —
= |2l E|l=
zZlo | — o p=3
|:l',w, I i =
Z o =
o =gl e
H < | =
= el | ©
1] o|l<]| &
N o ES
wB =] o| > <=
Zlco| - —| =] ©
2l —| =] |~
2|22
Sla|lx<| of| o
i — | <
= w | e
R S A
s= =) s s |=
S5 < 2z |2
iz > 32 |s
=3 = il o
417 VN3G kg {no
Aoy

03210325-1

42010100-1

03090028- 1
0224700312
170004- 1

0

03130039-6

10518601-1

<
I | e —
— ' (=1 =3
sl = 2 s
f=1 2 © o
© b o =ad
~r p—4 o (=3
3 - -_— p¥=3
oy o (=3 —
=Y g - <




03170004-1

02846001-24

02247003-12

02246001-12

02816001-30

02147001-30

HE

] o
=
=) ©
=
s
o s O
= = g =
Sl |z s —
<, <| 2 -]
=)= 5 s —
3 _|£ =
3
3| =
= 3| ©
= 3 ~
= 2| =
1< |z
Sl = =] —
OQ)Q)CL
gl < 5| =2 ©
EE
< =l o | -—
(=== p=l =y o
u ] . =
<
2l © iy =4
o - El =
g o »| =
el 2] e
— | T
B S I I
Bl | = =] =
Sl | 2| —-]<=
Z sz
] [l Bl T
Wzel=z"
s| € o
EEENE
2l o
sl =
s |2 b
22 g [F-
Sle sz =
v | o |2 |5
2 |= =
SI¥ 1117 ViIN3O K
n o




14040101 -1

44022300-2

44022400-2

14022900-4

03390014-4

03080016-1

12227400-4

02284010-2

P " =
BIA S
[N by’
Y=

O
/

440225001

406028001

03210519-1

40515500~ |

03500062-2

12075600~

03410043
03410038- 1

032800081

03270043

03280004-4

03210312-1
03210169
03210212
100409111
03210515~
032105101
03280006- |
16039520 |
03280007 |

03220052-1

2l o
s 4 o)
== ] [qN]
3 |z = o
g [z 5. =
il =3
L~ L= <O
= = &
~F [#5]s <
=|3 - =
g s |2 —
= =
2=
2| o
3 =
w(\lq)
ef ==
I | =
2l — | ©
sl —| @
S| P
1= =
" -
fA(/_)
2l o
N 3 =
=3 = s |=
SI¥ LI11 VANIQ kg paziioyfno
21un pasn Jo pardo 2q jou Aoy
o
=
=<
=S
2
-
=
K
S
=
>
S
N
S
<
=

2
3
4




14022800-6

44021400-1

=

14020800- |

s  ©
s |E S
3 |z = o
O >
3 |3 = < <
. L= <O
o = = =
23 oz |7 | = ~
g SE O [—
= 2 |s =
Il =
= o =
[ QW] P
o — | = =
3 o
| i Il O
= =
I | ol ©
ddal—l<e | =
: slz)e
=12l Z|<=
R il BESS
=<l o2
o]l | o
%@—4\472
H Dl Bl B
=l | — ~
sl = =
I - o
= =)
s s =
= P
S/ LI VINIQ Ka paziioyino
ssajun pasn Jo pardod aq fou Aoy

03110002_1-2

03100041-2

44021300~




40137810~

10049110-1

03460102-1

11644900~

03350001-1

40137710-1

10095211-1

02147004-4

0.500

02816001-4

0.400
cale

r-00

DB [2-Ap

Drawing no.

11616001

DLIT/19/22N

Krojearrangement monteret

Hojvang 5. DK-4300 Holbak - Phone +45 59455500 Fox +45 59442155 A2

Slewing arrangement mounted

Dreh arrangement mounted

| DENKALIFT I

in kq.

s =20z =
2z 3B|5 |=
1n 0 Aq paziioyyno
I oy
-
=
P
Py
=
~
=
=
=
=
=




k| _ E d J g v

[011/L€E21 pajunow juawabupsio yalq ::ﬁ, o2 &
o0 Butno pojunow juswebundip Huime|g , P

1 R
00-10V-] 25_; [ouajuow fuowobupiinaloly 096 LoLee |5 2
AAAAAAAAAA NZZ/61/1110 By v wbian|z 2

o GGIZTI6S Sv+ Y03 00S5576S Sh+ 2004g - Y24[0K QOEy-Hg 'S BUOAToR

ou bup kg papsadns [ ajoos a3
7] ) ADTSDINDQ |
ou basp sopassadng | jousey 10U |1 s)003910]

P-700L¥ 120

I-11¢66001

7-100918¢0

00§70

P-1009% 120

[-01167001

I-10006€€0

[-01pG 1101

[-01LLEIOY

I-0¢LL00TI

[-018LEIOV

[-1¢790091




k|

_ ]

_N_woooo_ Jue 9byauq yosiupye)3 :xﬁN;E
“ou buimniq ):io,ﬁ 9IS 11409 ] ,:zw

0070792 gf.g pojaloup-13 €08° 1
,,,,,,,,,, SHLL fsou Bru whian

GGIZTI6S Sv+ Y03 00S5576S Sh+ 2004g - Y24[0K Q0Ey-H0 'S BUOAToR

Il LI YHNST

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

¢-670067€0

1-¢0009r€0

[-0¢6L0011

I-000LL1¢20

[-022L0011

€-028L0011

[-10009r€0

[-610067€0




1156001

paJajuow pajaloup ysipnouphky

au “Buup kg papsadng

“ou buianig m m
00-9°4-91 60 mEs
Iq woig N T

LXQ7v i . P

o by ur yybrog| = 2

{ GIZVT65 Gr+ X0F 00SSG6S G+ 9U0Ug - Y4 (0K Q0gp-4g 5 DUOATeR Mm

ov Busp sapasiadng

3]0

=l ITTSINET | e

10U J1 $9)00J3]0]

1ubiap oup| | puopuoys | Aprjong | oN [REILLN wd}
€orie | 01£05001 [ 18 pajafasp “ouphy oy pasyy

19170 | 0rcLoror | 2-660 N3 | 810909 | 1 [woocogto  paralaspstinosphy sop pasyag| 2
96 1| 0190101 | 2-56L NI | 91 0909 | I |Loococio porafaup “uphy -y sy ¢
£00°0 | S00L6720 [ [
5000 [ g
5000 [ 9
10070 | Srig6ec0 [ $ 90 H 01-09-05 00¢ 1N ONINwve L

SoyJBW 24J0d 1IN

G0l

i

ol

V-v

0°01€

0°¢6¢

GLre

0°L91

007

070




k| _ E d J g v

_ ﬁv N. mw mw mw mN _ w*ooLu [LIEN

ou buimnig 1aag
P90 80 Fouoyuow wogalesy y bujupsoupasn] owose
g sty NZZ/61/L110 Byt o

S/ LI VINIQ Ka paziioyino
ssajun pasn Jo pardod aq fou Aoy

o GGIZTI6S Sv+ Y03 00S5576S Sh+ 2004g - Y24[0K Q0Ey-Hq 'S BUOAToR

au 6up kg papiadns 203
7 Il LT-NEID)
35 12dng Jousoy

80 |66-unr-gl 11OpIADL A[2PIAPUN 9UD |4

=|=<|2=
=~

[ 66-117-10 191D IAIY 3| 3pIapUN 2U |4

&

1-00869¢€¢y

1-080005€0

[-0010L€¢!

2-100021€0

I-0020L¢cy




=
<« S
7 ©
= = (e o]
L oo —
s E(
= g LN
<> =
Z| o -
3 oS O
. <] =
=3 s —
s =
_ =3
S =0
- b *S
= H el e
=3 - = [
P=$ — = Ll =] o
[rsd o 2 1 |- =
K i~ 3 =
= B = 2 s| &=
< Z |:l'|: Sl e
o 4 Koo S5
s o [ P
< 2 | o= 2
£z =12 =2| e
= > 2l | o
- o < —
o o & @ o
i = c
s £ = o =
= ZI ol ==
U= = =] v
c o = 2 = <
= I
-5 = =
o o | =1
@ e " hid
= 2 H|
o E o =]
o £ — =
s - —1—
- = S |=
o oy = S
- = 2 3=
= o o <
hd © e O
2 o= =
S x5 =
o =
S > =
= S s
o =
= &
22
&
-
P
S2
i
-2
o =
253
A - s
B
= _
. 2
N
NS
V
_ ~
S )
= =
= =
© =
= ~
b >
= =

=3
p=¢
)
o>
v
p=$

02155045-2

03190007-1

10529100- |

40104311-2

03210301-1




Skruehoved ma ikke rave

indenfor bremsebel®gningen

02104003-4

I=3
S
S

10528800~
40519100-1

02208017-2

40604100-2

02104021-8

E[she

S I

- ol S
3
- 7 <O
=3 = [op)
L S —
s =
= 2w
- e
S| = = =
=1 S| o s O
. = =
s s —
s =
==
=
=S 2
5 — | ®
[ q)*
P Il RS
a2 o | =
“ [on
[ — =
= o%b
E::H 2 =132l s
- =
o |7 - |=
=5l =8
' | 2| <
" L [am]
2 ol o
S
= P
E P
gg Z e =)
EE
& =
= = T |z
=] E =
= ]
&=

40603100-2

02126005-6

3




SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

O
m
pd
S
-
-

ERSATZTEILS-
KATALOG

s 1

DL19N — MK22
DL22N - MK24
BOM

— Version — 07.2004






Boom section MK22 Boom DL19N

)
m
pra
3
-
4

MK22-01a Boom section 1
MK22-02a Boom section 2
MK22-03a Boom section 3
MK22-04a Boom section 4
MK22-05a Boom assembled



MK2Z1-01a



Rev nr

Nata

Plate MK22-Ola B ecti_ 1 Rev.1 13-07-95
Item. no Art. no _ Descrintion Note
1 12043702 Boom section 1 MK21, std. type
1 12044302 Boom section 1 MK22, std. type
2 10726300 Guiding list
3 10816500 Guiding list, 40x8x1000
3 10915800 Guiding list, 40x8x1500
5 10716100 Press nut M6
6 10725600  Slide shoe, A2
7 10776600 Liner f. slide shoe
8 10727800  Screw CH A2 M10x17
9 40810600 Chain fittings (2x3)
10 02889012 Cylindric pin, 8x50mm
11 10817402 Chain MK21
11 10917302 Chain MK22
12 10716200 Flat-cable lock, sect. 1, MK4
13 02107007 Screw CH A2 M6x25
14 02818004 Washer A2 M6
15 03450151 Pilot cable, flat 27m 28 cond. MK21
15 03450153 Pilot cable, flat 29m 28 cond. MK22
16 10719300 Spacer f. Cable lock 6200
17 10771800 Lock tube f. cable lock
18 10722500 Slide plate, non-fric
19 02174005 Screw UH A2 M8x16
20 10016922
21 02107009  Screw CH A2 M6x12
22 02107009 Screw CH A2 M6x12
23 02107024 Screw CH A2 M10x25
24 02244000  Screw UH A2 M6x13
40 02107040 Screw CH A2 M6x14
41 42042200 Cover f. flat cable I=1100mm
42 40913800 Cover f. flat cable I=600mm
43 42042800 Cover f. flat cable I=910mm MK21
43 42042300 Cover f. flat cable 1=1360mm MK22
44 02107005 Screw CH A2 M6x16
45 10810200 Cylind. carriage, sect.1 MK5/6
46 40813800 Coverage, angul. f. flat cable
47 42042100 Cover f. flat cable
49 02107006  Screw CH A2 M6x20
51 40711400 Chain adjuster
52 10714400 Axle
53 02497002 Circlip, 220x1.2 A2




Plate MK22-0la B ecti

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
13-07-95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion

Note

54 02100029 Screw CH FZB M12x80
55 03500012 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00
56 02100027 Screw CH FZB M12x60
57 03500011 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00
58 10917100 Stud bolt M12x250

61 02115006 Nut 8 FZB M12

62 03090018 LImit switch, XCK-P510
63 02821001 Washer FZB M4

64 02151005  Screw UH 4.8 FZB M4x30
65 02818003 Washer A2 M5

66 02177002 Screw UH A2 M5x10

67 16008620

68 02157001 Screw CH 4.8 FZB M4x10
69 02889009 Cylindric pin, 8x32mm

70 40721600 Chain fittings (3x3)m.M4
70 40726500 Chain fittings (3x3) u.M4
71 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10

72 10817302 Chain MK21

72 10917202 Chain MK22

73 40810500 Chain buckle

74 14000820 Guard

75 02107029 Screw CH A2 M12x25

76 10810300 Flange f. boom cyl. fixture
77 02107029 Screw CH A2 M12x25

78 02107029  Screw CH A2 M12x25

79 02818010 Washer A2 M20

58 10816600 Stud bolt M12x320







MKE21=020



Rev nr

Nata

Plate MK22-02a B ecti Rev.1 13-07-95
Item. no Art. no _ Descrintion Note

14 02000070 Tubular rivet 4.0x11 CAP

15 10822700

15 10921700

16 03450151 Pilot cable, flat 27m 28 cond. MK21

16 03450153 Pilot cable, flat 29m 28 cond. MK22

17 10821200

17 10920200

18 10822400 Side bedding

19 02107008 Screw CH A2 M6x30

20 10821400

22 10720900 Chain roller bracket

23 03500004 Grease nipple,, 1/8"RG 90 Gr.

24 03500000 Grease nipple, 6mm 90gr

25 10730500 Chain roller

26 10742900 Axle f. chain roller

27 10722600

28 10725200

29 10722200 Chain roller

30 02127038 Screw A2 M6x120

31 02199004 Lock nut A2 M6

32 02107007 Screw CH A2 M6x25

33 02896001

34 10817302 Chain MK21

34 10917402 Chain MK22 Gammel haengslet model

35 10824102 Chain MK21

35 10922902 Chain MK22

36 40721700 Chain fittings, MK21

37 02889012 Cylindric pin, 8x50mm

38 10732300 Slide shoe, A2

39 10716900 Liner f. slide shoe

40 10727800 Screw CH A2 M10x17

41 10722500 Slide plate, non-fric

42 10016922

43 02107009 Screw CH A2 M6x12

44 10722700 Press nut M12 - 4.5

45 02107033 Screw CH A2 M12x45

46 02107031 Screw CH A2 M12x35

49 10733600 Guiding list

50 10823500 Guiding list, 35x8x1000

50 10922100 Guiding list, 35x8x1500

52 10716100 Press nut M6




Rev nr

Nata

Plate MK22-02a B ecti Rev.1 13-07-95
Item. no Art. no _ Descrintion Note

53 10726300 Guiding list

54 10915800 Guiding list, 40x8x1500

54 10816500 Guiding list, 40x8x1000

56 02174005 Screw UH A2 M8x16

57 02244113 Screw UH A2 M6x14

58 02818004 Washer A2 M6

59 02107033 Screw CH A2 M12x45

60 02107032 Screw CH A2 M12x40

61 10730800 Chain roller bracket

62 10732900 Axle f. chain roller

63 03500002 Grease nipple, 1/8"RG

64 10730900 Chain roller

65 03500006 Grease nipple, 6mm H1A

66 10721900 Lubrication screw, M10

67 10722000 Washer, 340x11x5mm

68 40731000 Chain adjuster

69 02100030 Screw CH FZB M12x90

71 03500012 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00

72 02151005 Screw UH 4.8 FZB M4x30

73 02821001 Washer FZB M4

74 03090018 LImit switch, XCK-P510

75 40732000 Chain buckle, sect. 3

76 02100026 Screw CH FZB M12x55

77 10728000 Stud bolt M12x135

78 03500011 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00

79 02157008 Screw CH 4.8 FZB M5x10

80 02818003 Washer A2 M5

81 13002420 Guard

82 16008820

83 02157001 Screw CH 4.8 FZB M4x10

84 10004220

85 10824002 Chain MK21

85 10922802 Chain MK22

86 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10

87 40730700 Chain fittings (4x5) m M4

87 40733200 Chain fittings (4x5) u M4

88 02889008 Cylindric pin, 8x28mm

89 10820300 Spacer chain roller bracket

90 10822600 Clamp

91 10822500




Plate MK22-02a B ecti 2

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
13-07-95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion

Note

92 02107005 Screw CH A2 M6x16
93 02244007  Screw UH A2 M6x16
1 10922602 Boom section 2 MK22, std. type
1 10823902 Boom section 2 MK21, std. type
2 10822900 Fixture f. slide face
3 10820200 Fixture f. slide face
4 40730300  Slide face, 07303
5 02244029  Screw UH A2 M12x40
6 02244030 Screw UH A2 M12x50
7 10820700
8 10724600 liner
9 02244018  Screw UH A2 M8x25
10 10722400 Guide plate, non-fric
11 02244017  Screw UH A2 M8x20
12 02199007 Lock nut A2 M12
13 10920700
36 40820400 Chain fittings, MK22







Plate MK22-03a B ecti 3

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
13-07-95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion

Note

1 10830101 Boom section 3 MK21, std. type
1 10930101 Boom section 3 MK22, std. type
2 40743100 Fixture 07431 f. slide face
3 40740200 Fixture 07402 f. slide face
4 40740300 Slide face, 07403
5 02244029  Screw UH A2 M12x40
6 02244030  Screw UH A2 M12x50
7 02199007 Lock nut A2 M12
8 10722700 Press nut M12 - 4.5
9 10743300 Slide shoe, 07433 L
10 10741700 Slide shoe, 07417 R
11 10741800
12 02244008 Screw UH A2 M6x20
13 10740400 Chain roller bracket
14 10742800 Axle f. chain roller
15 10740500 Chain roller
16 03500000 Grease nipple, 6mm 90gr
17 03500004 Grease nipple,, 1/8"RG 90 Gr.
18 03500027 Grease nipple, M8 H3 90 degr.
19 40740600 Chain adjuster
20 10743000 Chain roller
21 02127028 Screw A2 M6x80
22 02126004 Nut A2 M6
23 40740700 Chain fittings (2x3) u.M4
24 10917302 Chain MK22
24 10817402 Chain MK21
25 02989001
26 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10
27 10741101
28 10741200
29 10724100
30 40724200 Axle
31 10724400 Bushing
32 10724300 Bushing
33 02244035 Screw UH A2 M8x60
34 10741600
35 02244018 Screw UH A2 M8x25
36 10824102 Chain MK21
36 10922902 Chain MK22
37 10742300 Slide shoe, A2




Rev nr

Nata

Plate MK22-03a B ecti Rev.1 13-07-95
Item. no Art. no _ Descrintion Note

38 10776700 Liner f. slide shoe

39 02107022 Screw CH A2 M10x16

40 02107033 Screw CH A2 M12x45

41 02107004 Screw CH A2 M6x10

42 10744700 Slide plate, non-fric

43 02107007 Screw CH A2 M6x25

44 02818004  Washer A2 M6

45 02100026 Screw CH FZB M12x55

46 03450151 Pilot cable, flat 27m 28 cond. MK21

46 03450153 Pilot cable, flat 29m 28 cond. MK22

47 10743600 Guiding list

49 10831000 Guiding list, 30x8x1000

49 10930500 Guiding list, 30x8x1500

50 10716100 Press nut M6

51 10733600 Guiding list

52 10823500 Guiding list, 35x8x1000

52 10922100 Guiding list, 35x8x1500

54 02174005 Screw UH A2 M8x16

55 02244000 Screw UH A2 M6x13

56 02174005 Screw UH A2 M8x16

57 10740800 Chain roller bracket

58 03500026 Grease nipple, M8 H1

59 10721900 Lubrication screw, M10

60 10722000 Washer, 340x11x5mm

61 03500002 Grease nipple, 1/8"RG

62 10742900 Axle f. chain roller

63 10721000 Chain roller







MK21=04a



Plate MK22-04a B ecti 4

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
13-07-95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion

Note

1 12055001 Boom section 4 MK21, std. type
1 10940101 Boom section 4 MK22, std. type
2 10751300 Fixture 07513 f. slide face
3 10750200 Fixture 07502 f. slide face
4 40750300 Slide face 07503, sect.5 rear
5 02107032  Screw CH A2 M12x40
6 02199007 Lock nut A2 M12
7 10751200 liner
8 10750600 Slide plate/guide pl. non-fric
9 02244017 Screw UH A2 M8x20

10 40750500 Chain fittings (4x5)

11 02989006

12 10824002 Chain MK21

12 10922802 Chain MK22

13 40740700 Chain fittings (2x3) u.M4

14 02989001

15 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10

16 10824102 Chain MK21

16 10922902 Chain MK22

17 40750400 Chain adjuster

18 02100025 Screw CH FZB M12x50

19 10743600 Guiding list

20 10831000 Guiding list, 30x8x1000

20 10930500 Guiding list, 30x8x1500

22 02174008 Screw UH A2 M6x25

23 10751000 Flat-cable lock

24 02244013 Screw UH A2 M6x50

25 02199004 Lock nut A2 M6




MK21-05a



Plate MK22-05a B

a e blie

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
13-07-95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion

Note

1 10810200 Cylind. carriage, sect.1 MK5/6
2 10810300 Flange f. boom cyl. fixture
3 02107029 Screw CH A2 M12x25
5 02107029  Screw CH A2 M12x25
6 02107029 Screw CH A2 M12x25
7 10820800 Anchor f. cylin. sect. 2 MK5/6
8 10720400 Flange, two-piece
9 10720600
10 10720500
11 02107030  Screw CH A2 M12x30
12 02107031 Screw CH A2 M12x35
13 02818007 Washer A2 M12
14 10714300
15 10771700 Rubber pad f. cylinder support
16 02107018 Screw CH A2 M8x45
17 02107007 Screw CH A2 M6x25
18 02889009 Cylindric pin, 8x32mm
19 40721600 Chain fittings (3x3)m.M4
19 40726500 Chain fittings (3x3) u.M4
20 40732000 Chain buckle, sect. 3
21 10817302 Chain MK21
21 10917202 Chain MK22
22 10730800 Chain roller bracket
23 10740800 Chain roller bracket
24 10742900 Axle f. chain roller
25 10732900 Axle f. chain roller
28 40731000 Chain adjuster
31 10730900 Chain roller
30 10721000 Chain roller
32 10722000 Washer, 340x11x5mm
33 10721900 Lubrication screw, M10
34 03500002 Grease nipple, 1/8"RG
35 03500006 Grease nipple, 6mm H1A
37 02107033  Screw CH A2 M12x45
38 02107031 Screw CH A2 M12x35
39 02107032  Screw CH A2 M12x40
40 02199007 Lock nut A2 M12
42 02100030  Screw CH FZB M12x90
45 02100026  Screw CH FZB M12x55
48 02889008 Cylindric pin, 8x28mm




Plate MK22-05a B

a e blie

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
13-07-95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion

Note

49 10777000 Stud bolt M12x140

51 40711400 Chain adjuster

52 10714400 Axle

53 02497002 Circlip, 220x1.2 A2

54 02100028 Screw CH FZB M12x75

55 03500012 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00

56 02100026  Screw CH FZB M12x55

57 03500012 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00

58 10917100 Stud bolt M12x250

59 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10

60 40810500 Chain buckle

61 02115006 Nut 8 FZB M12

62 10824002 Chain MK21

62 10922802 Chain MK22

64 40730700 Chain fittings (4x5) m M4

64 40733200 Chain fittings (4x5) u M4

65 13002420 Guard

66 02157008  Screw CH 4.8 FZB M5x10

67 02818003 Washer A2 M5

68 16008820

69 16008620

70 14000820 Guard

71 10004220

72 02157001 Screw CH 4.8 FZB M4x10

73 03090018 LImit switch, XCK-P510

74 02151005 Screw UH 4.8 FZB M4x30

75 02821001 Washer FZB M4

78 12043702 Boom section 1 MK21, std. type
78 12044302 Boom section 1 MK22, std. type
79 10823902 Boom section 2 MK21, std. type
79 10922602 Boom section 2 MK22, std. type
80 10830101 Boom section 3 MK21, std. type
80 10930101 Boom section 3 MK22, std. type
81 10940101 Boom section 4 MK22, std. type
81 12055001 Boom section 4 MK21, std. type
58 10816600 Stud bolt M12x320




Boom section MK24 Boom DL22N

MK24-01b Boom section 1
MK24-02b Boom section 2
MK24-03a Boom section 3
MK24-04a Boom section 4
MK24-05a Boom assembled

)
m
pra
3
-
4







Plate MK24-01b

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
1/5/95

Item. no Art. no - Descrintion Note

1 11374602 Boom section 1 MK23, std. type

-

12866502 Boom section 1 MK24, std. type

2 10726300 Guiding list
3 11220900 Guiding list
4 11221000 Guiding list
5 10723200 Threaded bushing, M8
6 10725600  Slide shoe, A2
7 10776600 Liner f. slide shoe
8 10727800  Screw CH A2 M10x17
9 40721700 Chain fittings, MK21
10 02889012 Cylindric pin, 8x50mm
11 03150007 Chain MK23
11 12880702 Chain MK24
12 10716200 Flat-cable lock, sect. 1, MK4
13 02107007 Screw CH A2 M6x25
14 02818004 Washer A2 M6
15 03450154 Pilot cable, flat 30m 28 cond. MK23
15 03450156 Pilot cable, flat 33m 28 cond. MK24
16 10719300 Spacer f. Cable lock 6200
17 10771800 Lock tube f. cable lock
18 10722500 Slide plate, non-fric
19 02244017 Screw UH A2 M8x20
20 10016922
21 02107009  Screw CH A2 M6x12
22 02107009 Screw CH A2 M6x12
23 02107024 Screw CH A2 M10x25
24 02244015  Screw UH A2 M8x12
25 02244026 Screw UH A2 M12x20
26 40121700 Nut
27 11409700 Boom stop rubber, 110mm DK3
28 02107023  Screw CH A2 M10x20
29 11408000
40 02107045 Screw CH A2 M8x14
41 40913600 Cover f. flat cable 1=725mm
42 40916700 Cover f. flat cable I=800mm
43 41374000 Cover f. flat cable 1=2004mm MK23
43 42865800 Cover f. flat cable 1=2450mm MK24
44 02107005  Screw CH A2 M6x16
45 10810200 Cylind. carriage, sect.1 MK5/6
46 40813800 Coverage, angul. f. flat cable




Plate MK24-01b

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
1/5/95

Item. no Art. no - Descrintion Note

47 42042100 Cover f. flat cable

49 02107006 Screw CH A2 M6x20

51 40711400 Chain adjuster

52 10714400 Axle

53 02497002 Circlip, 220x1.2 A2

54 02100028 Screw CH FZB M12x75

55 03500012 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00

56 02100026 Screw CH FZB M12x55

57 03500011 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00

58 10917100 Stud bolt M12x250

61 02115006 Nut 8 FZB M12

62 03090018 LImit switch, XCK-P510

63 02821001 Washer FZB M4

64 02151005 Screw UH 4.8 FZB M4x30

65 02818003 Washer A2 M5

66 02177002 Screw UH A2 M5x10

67 16008620

68 02157001 Screw CH 4.8 FZB M4x10

69 02889009 Cylindric pin, 8x32mm

70 40721600 Chain fittings (3x3)m.M4

70 40726500 Chain fittings (3x3) u.M4

71 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10

72 11221602 Chain MK9/23/25

72 12880602 Chain MK24

73 40810500 Chain buckle

74 14000820 Guard

75 02107029 Screw CH A2 M12x25

76 10810300 Flange f. boom cyl. fixture

77 02107029 Screw CH A2 M12x25

78 02107029 Screw CH A2 M12x25

79 02818010 Washer A2 M20










Plate MK24-02b

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
1/7/95

Item. no Art. no - Descrintion Note

1 12875202 Boom section 2 MK24, std. type

-

11375402 Boom section 2 MK23, std. type

10822900 Fixture f. slide face

10820200 Fixture f. slide face

40730300 Slide face, 07303

02244029 Screw UH A2 M12x40

02244030 Screw UH A2 M12x50

10723300 Guide plate, non-fric

10724600 liner

02244018 Screw UH A2 M8x25

O | || N|o|lo|d]|]w N

10722400 Guide plate, non-fric

11 02244017 Screw UH A2 M8x20

12 02199007 Lock nut A2 M12

13 10920700

14 02000070 Tubular rivet 4.0x11 CAP

15 10921700

15 10921100

16 03450156 Pilot cable, flat 33m 28 cond. MK24

16 03450154 Pilot cable, flat 30m 28 cond. MK23

17 10921300

17 10920800

18 10822400 Side bedding

19 02107008 Screw CH A2 M6x30

20 10821400

22 10720900 Chain roller bracket

23 03500004 Grease nipple,, 1/8"RG 90 Gr.

24 03500000 Grease nipple, 6mm 90gr

25 10730500 Chain roller

26 10721100 Axle f. chain roller

27 10722600

28 10725200

29 10722200 Chain roller

30 02127038 Screw A2 M6x120

31 02199004 Lock nut A2 M6

32 02107007 Screw CH A2 M6x25

33 02896001

34 03150007 Chain MK23

34 12880702 Chain MK24

35 03150008 Chain MK23

35 12885702 Chain MK24

36 40721700 Chain fittings, MK21




Plate MK24-02b

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
1/7/95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion Note

37 02889012 Cylindric pin, 8x50mm

38 10732300  Slide shoe, A2

39 10716900 Liner f. slide shoe

40 10727800  Screw CH A2 M10x17

41 10722500 Slide plate, non-fric

42 10016922

43 02107009  Screw CH A2 M6x12

44 10722700 Press nut M12 - 4.5

45 02107033  Screw CH A2 M12x45

46 02107031 Screw CH A2 M12x35

49 10733600 Guiding list

50 11230600 Guiding list

51 11230700 Guiding list

52 10716100 Press nut M6

53 10726300 Guiding list

54 11220900 Guiding list

55 11221000 Guiding list

56 02174005  Screw UH A2 M8x16

57 02244113  Screw UH A2 M6x14

58 02818004 Washer A2 M6

59 02107033  Screw CH A2 M12x45

60 02107032 Screw CH A2 M12x40

61 10730800 Chain roller bracket

62 10732900 Axle f. chain roller

63 03500002 Grease nipple, 1/8"RG
64 10730900 Chain roller

65 03500006 Grease nipple, 6mm H1A
66 10721900 Lubrication screw, M10
67 10722000 Washer, 3240x11x5mm
68 40731000 Chain adjuster

69 02100030 Screw CH FZB M12x90
71 03500012 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00
72 02151005 Screw UH 4.8 FZB M4x30
73 02821001 Washer FZB M4

74 03090018 LImit switch, XCK-P510
75 40732000 Chain buckle, sect. 3

76 02100026 Screw CH FZB M12x55
77 10777000 Stud bolt M12x140

78 03500011 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00
79 02157008 Screw CH 4.8 FZB M5x10




Plate MK24-02b

Rev nr

Rev.1

Nata
1/7/95

Item. no Art. no - Descrintion Note

80 02818003 Washer A2 M5

81 13002420 Guard

82 16008820

83 02157001 Screw CH 4.8 FZB M4x10

84 10004220

85 12885602 Chain MK24

85 10734702 Chain MK9/23

86 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10

87 40733200 Chain fittings (4x5) u M4

87 40730700 Chain fittings (4x5) m M4

88 02889008 Cylindric pin, 8x28mm

89 10820300 Spacer chain roller bracket

90 10822600 Clamp

91 10822500

92 02107005 Screw CH A2 M6x16

93 02244007 Screw UH A2 M6x16







Plate MK24-03a

Rev nr

Rev.2

Nata
1/5/95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion

Note

1 11377001 Boom section 3 MK23, std. type
1 11240401 Boom section 3/4 MK 24/25,std. type
2 40743100 Fixture 07431 f. slide face
3 40740200 Fixture 07402 f. slide face
4 40740300 Slide face, 07403
5 02244029  Screw UH A2 M12x40
6 02244030  Screw UH A2 M12x50
7 02199005 Lock nut A2 M8
8 10722700 Press nut M12 - 4.5
9 10743300 Slide shoe, 07433 L
10 10741700 Slide shoe, 07417 R
11 10741800
12 02244008 Screw UH A2 M6x20
13 10740400 Chain roller bracket
14 10742800 Axle f. chain roller
15 10740500 Chain roller
16 03500000 Grease nipple, 6mm 90gr
17 03500004 Grease nipple,, 1/8"RG 90 Gr.
18 03500027 Grease nipple, M8 H3 90 degr.
19 40740600 Chain adjuster
20 10743000 Chain roller
21 02127028 Screw A2 M6x80
22 02126004 Nut A2 M6
23 40740700 Chain fittings (2x3) u.M4
24 03150007 Chain MK23
24 12880702 Chain MK24
25 02989001
26 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10
27 10741101
28 10741200
29 10724100
30 40724200 Axle
31 10724400 Bushing
32 10724300 Bushing
33 02244035 Screw UH A2 M8x60
34 10741600
35 02244018 Screw UH A2 M8x25
36 03150008 Chain MK23
36 12885702 Chain MK24
37 10742300 Slide shoe, A2




Rev nr

Nata

Plate MK24-03a Rev.2 1/5/95
Item. no Art. no _ Descrintion Note

38 10776700 Liner f. slide shoe

39 02107022 Screw CH A2 M10x16

40 02107033 Screw CH A2 M12x45

41 02107004 Screw CH A2 M6x10

42 10744700 Slide plate, non-fric

43 02107007 Screw CH A2 M6x25

44 02818004  Washer A2 M6

45 02100025 Screw CH FZB M12x50

46 03450156 Pilot cable, flat 33m 28 cond. MK24

46 03450154 Pilot cable, flat 30m 28 cond. MK23

47 10743600 Guiding list

48 11240500 Guiding list

49 11240600 Guiding list

50 10716100 Press nut M6

51 10733600 Guiding list

52 11230600 Guiding list

53 11230700 Guiding list

54 02174005 Screw UH A2 M8x16

55 02244000 Screw UH A2 M6x13

56 02174005 Screw UH A2 M8x16

57 10740800 Chain roller bracket

58 03500026 Grease nipple, M8 H1

59 10721900 Lubrication screw, M10

60 10722000 Washer, 340x11x5mm

61 03500002 Grease nipple, 1/8"RG

62 10742900 Axle f. chain roller

63 10721000 Chain roller










Plate MK24-04a

Rev nr

Rev.2

Nata
1/5/95

Item. no Art. no

- Descrintion Note

1 11379001 Boom section 4, std. type
1 11251501 Boom section 5, std. type
2 10751300 Fixture 07513 f. slide face
3 10750200 Fixture 07502 f. slide face
4 40750300 Slide face 07503, sect.5 rear
5 02107032  Screw CH A2 M12x40
6 02199007 Lock nut A2 M12
7 10751200 liner
8 10750600 Slide plate/guide pl. non-fric
9 02244017 Screw UH A2 M8x20

10 40750500 Chain fittings (4x5)

11 02989006

12 10734702 Chain MK9/23

12 12885602 Chain MK24

13 40740700 Chain fittings (2x3) u.M4

14 02989001

15 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10

16 03150008 Chain MK23

16 12885702 Chain MK24

17 40750400 Chain adjuster

18 02100025 Screw CH FZB M12x50

19 10743600 Guiding list

20 11240500 Guiding list

21 11240600 Guiding list

22 02174008 Screw UH A2 M6x25

23 10751000 Flat-cable lock

24 02244013 Screw UH A2 M6x50

25 02199004 Lock nut A2 M6







Plate MK24-05a

Rev nr

Rev.2

Nata
1/5/95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion Note

1 10810200 Cylind. carriage, sect.1 MK5/6
2 10810300 Flange f. boom cyl. fixture
3 02107029 Screw CH A2 M12x25
5 02107029  Screw CH A2 M12x25
6 02107029 Screw CH A2 M12x25
7 10820800 Anchor f. cylin. sect. 2 MK5/6
8 10720400 Flange, two-piece
9 10720600
10 10720500
11 02107030  Screw CH A2 M12x30
12 02107031 Screw CH A2 M12x35
13 02818007 Washer A2 M12
14 10714300
15 10771700 Rubber pad f. cylinder support
16 02107018 Screw CH A2 M8x45
17 02107007 Screw CH A2 M6x25
18 02889009 Cylindric pin, 8x32mm
19 40726500 Chain fittings (3x3) u.M4
19 40721600 Chain fittings (3x3)m.M4
20 40732000 Chain buckle, sect. 3
21 11221602 Chain MK9/23/25
21 12880602 Chain MK24
22 10730800 Chain roller bracket
23 10740800 Chain roller bracket
24 10742900 Axle f. chain roller
25 10732900 Axle f. chain roller
28 40731000 Chain adjuster
30 10730900 Chain roller
31 10721000 Chain roller
32 10722000 Washer, 340x11x5mm
33 10721900 Lubrication screw, M10
34 03500002 Grease nipple, 1/8"RG
35 03500006 Grease nipple, 6mm H1A
37 02107033  Screw CH A2 M12x45
38 02107031 Screw CH A2 M12x35
39 02107032  Screw CH A2 M12x40
40 02199007 Lock nut A2 M12
42 02100030  Screw CH FZB M12x90
45 02100026  Screw CH FZB M12x55
48 02889008 Cylindric pin, 8x28mm




Plate MK24-05a

Rev nr

Rev.2

Nata
1/5/95

Item. no Art. no

Descrintion Note

49 10777000 Stud bolt M12x140

51 40711400 Chain adjuster

52 10714400 Axle

53 02497002 Circlip, 220x1.2 A2

54 02100028 Screw CH FZB M12x75

55 03500012 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00

56 02100026  Screw CH FZB M12x55

57 03500012 Disc spring, 28x12.2x1.00

58 10917100 Stud bolt M12x250

59 02155012 Grub screw A2 M5x10

60 40810500 Chain buckle

61 02115006 Nut 8 FZB M12

62 10734702 Chain MK9/23

62 12885602 Chain MK24

64 40730700 Chain fittings (4x5) m M4

64 40733200 Chain fittings (4x5) u M4

65 13002420 Guard

66 02157008  Screw CH 4.8 FZB M5x10

67 02818003 Washer A2 M5

68 16008820

69 16008620

70 14000820 Guard

71 10004220

72 02157001 Screw CH 4.8 FZB M4x10

73 03090018 LImit switch, XCK-P510

74 02151005 Screw UH 4.8 FZB M4x30

75 02821001 Washer FZB M4

78 11374602 Boom section 1 MK23, std. type
78 12866502 Boom section 1 MK24, std. type
79 12875202 Boom section 2 MK24, std. type
79 11375402 Boom section 2 MK23, std. type
80 11377001 Boom section 3 MK23, std. type
80 11240401 Boom section 3/4 MK 24/25,std. type
81 11379001 Boom section 4, std. type

81 11251501 Boom section 5, std. type




2 | =

Wiuw ,N _ O _ _ #NO _ s4oays ojolfe =

wsog| ¢ “ou buimoiq Po|quesso "o |gp} UJN] :zwww

50" - c3

ETIE; 00-120-70 Imf_g 12194U0W [OSUOYIPUIA o132
2. 10}0214gn| jo burjunoy

psny ¢ ER
2100 | 9 iq parosddy 7AW By ur qybroy|= g |oddiuatows jo Buriajuop

TV |SSI2rIEs G7+ 103 0USSSYES Gi+ 3U0Ug - YEAION 00¢y-HO G EUOATeR =<

puapf | ou “busp fq papradns 310§ a3

sl PEINRYINEE g

ou “Basp sapasiadng Jousoy
Hs 20-70] 3014 1 jaubajg oy

1-00¢17L01

1-120006€0

£

[-00€veLOl

1-020L0120

I-00preLol

1-002reLoy

[1-001v2LOl







SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

O
m
pd
S
-
-

ERSATZTEILS-
KATALOG

s 1

CYLINDER



1 | ] d ) g v
_ _MWO _ OW ;ovc__xvowgv;m_ ww ZIEP0101 Jur ‘g bo ¢ ‘¢ “sod ‘1S uyod pojdwoy :ajoy
“ou burmnyg WW
00-JPN-L0 stsz 907 Mw
01 - 8¢/09 - SIVS Ie
By urqybroy] - <
kg panosddy =%
ey GGI12PP6S Gr+ X045 00GSSPRS G+ 2Uoyq - y2G|oH 0OEr-4Q ‘G buoaley Mm
ou “buip Aq papiadng Jowsoy e 3
oooi ____ m _H—J— ngw—@ [ETCRIT TRV FEITYY .
ou “Buip sapassadng EILEN foU J1 sadupJa|0]
Hyb1ag U pl | paopuoys | Ayryeng | oy 129 lgng wa |
800" 01pp0101 GO0 NI | €92 GGES [ 1 |0p0E0110 SLAVELTTRVS] =
YA 01Gp0101 [ 16001071 [P ¢ M
00070 04166¢€0 f -96-09 pupgsburiog yi3| ¢
01086820 f 0°2%290 291 bursasol| ¢
00070 01766¢€0 f EXCG ONIY-0f €
@QQQ N@Qmmmmo i w‘m‘@m‘f w< .iz @ 81 Omiwow moioz ”o+OZ
00070 98166¢€0 f p-67-09 00€ oqwIg| | /ﬂ|\
[L9°0 01970101 GO0 NI | €92 GGES [ 1 |8E0E0110 (ELITERES I
82070 0r000G€0 ¢l 006-ganag Jepaly i | 6
HS _Qo;gio J-04d 1 faubalfg aay 61
g g6z cseneldyhy)

0g 007 yhapsplaguy

N

NN

[




[16€CI0Y UOUULIp "4UalHUOM VIAATIIHS e pmuifed
oubomong|  2PISUL “uapuihouabb1ugng Lsli =
10-R0N-70 252 brpuanpur “Jopul[Kdsuaga}iods ;ZSMW

,,,,,,,,,, NCS/61/ LT

INIRIE B

o GGIZTI6S Sv+ Y03 00S5576S Sh+ 2004g - Y24[0K QOEy-Hg 'S BUOAToR

el BERRNINEE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

ou Buip sapasiadng Jows ou'J1 51033 ]0]
10 _g;ozé_ 010 1 do tcwl_v 19y

g 052 seneddyha]
g 007 yAdisplaquy

w02 -

08 So|PW ‘30N

s

&L

1-99006¢€0 Z-L10662€0 [-01L6€101 [-01LITI01

[-9L1662€0 1-26766€0

|~

[-01817101 ¢-L11662€0 I-167G6€0 1-86166¢€0 1-082562€0 1-16066¢€0 [-01617101




[T2reroy PP 0 o e
o0 Surmo.g Jopul|kouebbiagng Lsli =
T0- o170 L QH- 4\ Jopul|Adusqo}iads 000°0seL |5 2 (
Nee/61/L110 o w wafz s \
TV [SSTTHHES Sve 193 00SSSPES S+ 2U0Yg - 12910K 00F-HQ ' BUOATeR zc
ou “6up Aq papsadns a0 V026€1 08179015 H
ol ) ASTUSNTANEIQ] ]
sopasiadng Jouso; 3
80 Jro-fon-Lo] o1d 1 do yauba)J oy
g 057 senesdyha]
g 007 ykuysplaquy o
il 02108 S2PH T2foN
1-01672101
I-19€56¢€0 2-110662€0
1-01€€9001 03155750
I-017E9001
1-01€r2101
1-G71662€0
1-0108800
1-760562€0
1-700€L720
1-210081€0 74070
75N \ .
SN\ \ \
NN 7 J { (
Ak 7.} \

. o

[-77006€0
2-9200€2€0

[-7¢006¢€0




11972107

Japulkzuobbiysny

|
HEETTEN

Japul [ hauebbiiyng

ou buimnig 43248
T0-OR-70 mﬁzas AA-4H Jepul [ hdusqgotiels 000°0581
fq porosddy me\mf\mfgg by ur jybroy

5135 Joussy

Al SGIChES G+ X04 DOSSGPES G+ 2Uoyd -

el BB IRVINE@

124100 00E-40

g buonley

S/ LI VANIQ Ka pazioyino
§s3jun pasn Jo pardod aq fou Aoy

026€1 0S1/S0

J

80 Jro-fon-Lo]

oid 1 do yocwuk_a 10y

[-016v2101

[-19€66¢€0

[-01€€9001

I-017E9001

-G 166¢€0

[-76066€0

I-700€L¥20

[-210081€0

g 057 senesdyha]
g 007 ykijsplaquy

wi 021-08 S2I0H 2 4oN

)\

NN\, 7447\

=N

N

V-V

>)

<

[-7¢006¢€0

¢-9200€2€0

[-77006€0

¢-110562€0

1-08166¢€0

[-01€reiol

[-0120L001




10085611

1185

SA\S*\OO/65*859*SS*HS

Tipcylinder DKT
Tiltcylinder

Hubcylinder

C|Tegnet op i Pro 12-Feb-02| PH
ol Fornat Superscdes drug 1o
“ DENKACLIFT [l |
E Scole Superded by drug. no
Hojvang 5. DK-4300 Holbzk - Phone +45 59455500 Fax +45 59442155 A?
= ¥




®

]

X
79856280 3 £5E-05°C9 Buu-0 | ¥
wgy Japunkowog |X a ! oy
L1 81200 LI 9MA gL Jopuy 8 Bt mw  rsosstr ! 0i-(-03-05 ¥ g | §
LS f NOT-HIBD ‘RveNnuemg | §
AN 3 . —

- m» 01054120 ' i an
: \Y wm 01022001 i s ssuspudy | @
0 ‘T Tt s Ejﬁézw@ o . m DLI22008 1 wle Buoppdung | 8
wWhom | cou py piopuols | uomusing | -oN . 1sfang ussy 01L£Z008 I3 05/0L “} woums oy
1815620 3 GZ~¥1-QE-0L OZT ONMS ‘wing | 1 01282004 3 og/oL ) Swng {1y
59156260 i S 85 1 D1~05~05 00C 1N e | ¢ IELTO01 3 aen 3\2 3 Ao |2y

0LES6ZE0 t 05'C-005T Bu-g | ¢
*SSION 310N
Z1B1Z004 us0r (G-y sod) yessbuniod jajdwoy ‘310N

S
/V»/// NN Ny
7
_ S
[P P I P N I

8iL

0sie

9Tre

S A0SO




1115010

|
19048 |pjo]

ou buimnig

£35S
66-120-0¢ NI FIMN Wig Japuthowog LLS 01
SH-MA-088€-09/GL-S1v0Q By vt ybron

12r

S/ LI VINIQ Ka paziioyino
ssajun pasn Jo pardod aq fou Aoy

§5 S+ 103 00SSSV6S G+ PUoYg - YZq[0F 00¢y-4g G BUOATeR

[ PEIpRANS @

IR0 01926101 oW {34 115P0 01220001 20 J010apui [K[) oy og.m,
00-1PN-60 01066101 00 01661001 Pau {215 14spn 01260101 |2duays[) “hay 7
20-1ON-9¢ 01916101 Pow 424} 1yspn (1661001 |adways[q noy L ’
wrf -08 SO|PR 940
0C1-08 SOIPW 340N X < -
“quauph j2Ssburuynd pajdwoy 3LON \\J
g 05z csenesdyha]
Jog 002 Hkuysplaquy
WllN =N =22 N
A V4 ] X Z
1-96066¢€0
e10sL120 1-971662€0
1-0162L001 1-01002001
[-01086101 1-01102001
1-8€€667€0 1-79€662€0
[-1L166€0
1-019¢6101
[-019L6101
¢-£¢009¢€0 7-L10662€0

0°08BE 2pbu[bo[S

»

299

(124




k| _ ] D _ g Y
[1LOP 1O || rrruenioubow p1w €9y 027060 | opuyf jopoy|2 2
o sumig| 21100 91349913 UEIN €97 02/050 | ||t
BT W T puanyaubow paw ¢oy Brs oz/060]  weni|3
o Jopulhasburioruost oy ORI
TV [SSTZVPeS Shv Xo3 00SSSHES Sve 2UONg - 1241CK OUEP-HO 5 BuoATeR =<
ou “6usp Aq papsadns a0 <3
=7 [l Ar-INZIa) g
o1 “Bup sapasiadng Jousoy
[-Ly€G62€0 [-01608001 01897101 I-8L166€0 ¢-20086820 1-900081€0
v 7
L |
y
< N
TR
] \
[-€10081€0 ¢-500005€0 1-06066¢€0 [-07166€0 [-01018001 TEIbTS I-72€66€0
07999 [PWSDUTUbAGPUT
1-060072€0 [-2¢006¢€0
fl\ r/
] ] _ _ D g V







SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

O
m
pd
S
-
-

ERSATZTEILS-
KATALOG

KURV
BASKET

Version — 07.2004



]

ol9
06S

)

00 1080¢ L isfoAs ‘wwpoz L ANy w“_ i z iadubiiidael id
-_ 009069ZL z T M
AN m__wmot.< A.— 00¥88.0L z opisBoq — Ay Joj Jwy |1
m 2 ocogeLziL z abg) 1o} doxs 91
etk 5l 0058804 z Boq — Ay Jo amy |21
Il L1 NEID oo : et o o7
woom [ cou pt | popums | uepsuewng | oN wefans ey ‘0ageazol Z 103 — A} Jof 1wl |8t
00789601 | s wwooz) Arunumng o pung | 1 0088804 z spopdsBupmeioy |0z
00Z08L0} ¥ | soIsBMY suwe yuspnaxe sdmsswsl | Z 00506621 z o) — Ay 1o} amy |1z
00£08L01 ' Ay Jo} ewspuH | ¢ oasazol [ Boposbupsosyioy Joj Borseg [zz
005801 1 sununsssseporeeg | ¥ 00628204 z 1eunded; 1ByeBoyo Joj spoprests |cz
008080E | ' Wwasuou/ysfons Ay o) o | g 00028204 z un 2o} boresg |1z
oozzeoct [ wiens punguny Joj Bujwpeisny | 9 o0aooazii z ‘owwniesspRHeq 0} WARIIDES |ST
£00Y¥ZT0 8 91BN ZV HN onop ppsny | £ 00,6804 z swwoisssieRbiseq 0} SRS |97
0082820 8 9N Zv onpe Lpeny | @ 00zLYezL z punqenimy 1o} Bupmsiod |2z

0086120 0 9N Zv unswesn ppsny | 6 “nu-nnnWmm
o : DotpkmipUng ot WRRA 00 e=|pw—D * Jabujusfoas aualbup a3l 3|y 310N

005£9601 z Supnposiojpung Jop epordennym 11
oosgaLol z R — A Joj Jey [Z1L ‘Y 92¢ SQ J49y° JsJupJdjoL 310N
oozl

=
1
1
1
1
'
|

=Tt —r—tr—>

[CCQEOEEEUEEEEqraeeaqeeaeeeaeeeeaees

@@ @@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @@

L

Ll doyssipw  v-v palllg

IININNNIMNINIIMNNINNIIMIININIMNIIINIIINNIIID

143

<G99

SL

©

oL9

L7144

GOl




b | ] | d ) g v
00108¢c niny brpaboyyo “adjoyss g =
“ou burmnyg ig
0T 000° 058 |2 %
Aany LNX( R
By v pybrap| < €l
fq parosddy = a
OV [sS1erres G oy 00585768 Sr+ 2v0ug - 32qioy 00cp-yq G buoaloy -
ou “buip Aq papiadng Jowsoy e 3
Qf o ____ m _H—J— O§ _HZH_M—@ pajoIIpUI S IMIIY}O . ° ° ° o
ou “Buip sapassadng a[03g JOU J1 $2UDJ3[0] &
pubrap | oupp | puopuoys | Ayrjeng | N p2alqng I
170°0 008L9601 | ¢-6SL NI | 91 0909 [ 110070£10 wofdspugsyyl 1\ N |~
0L0°0 00vPLAIT | 2-687 N3 [2/22H #SL6| 2 [11010¢10  oyyoqsloyuan "} burvyizisiog T ¢
0¢L°0 00CELEIT | ¢-687 NI | CTLCH BGLS| 1 [ HO10E10 P0G i 10) butuyizisiog | ,\_T, -
12h 0 0008ECT | ¢-687 NI |CE/LLH BSLS) 1 {20010€10 |0SUOY 24 8J3pau “apD] ¢ m
9971 009GLEIT | ¢-6SL NI | 91 0909 I 11006010 Hany oy 1ol ”
910 00G9LEIT | ¢-6SL NI | 91 0909 I 19108010 091 [e840 Jo} Joy - ,
£0¢°0 008CLEIT | ¢-6SL NI | 91 0909 I 19108010 WG =7 [as 4D 10} Joy =
LI 00v¢80€T | ¢-6SL NI | 91 0909 I 1108010 [1)04d Jo} oy
7600 00€€80€ T | ¢-6SL NI | 91 0909 | ¢ [r0080EI0 apgslopyiar Joj oy \
€0 00<180€T | ¢-687 NI | CILCH BGLS| ¢ [E1010€10 [1joud ) iy
12h0 001180ST | ¢-687 NI | C/LCH BGLS| ¢ [E1010€10 appgsfopyian soj akyg
£re0 000PLEIT | ¢-687 NI JCE/LCH BSLS) 1 {20010€10 apo|ddo]
0000 006080€1 | ¢-687 NI |CE/LCH BSLS) 1 {60010€10 foying - assoysfofyiay
g4 | 10-290-1 polojy 1y junybog pd Joyly 4o
pozoppw-p Jdburuslons aunibup ayy| 310N M
N - £31 |5uD| g
1 ,uuuuuu\u
| | |

0L8




03410072-1

10965300-1

03440031-1

03410601-1

i o) S
g g =
N S o [l
2 |z = =<
o <[ . W
s |3 <
N L= <O
- = =
=N = s <
s<2l. =3 |2 =
i ] s |3 s —
= = s =
==z
=
= 2
= I Y -l e
g Zlels
= 2 ol ==
3 L =
| sl<e|s
5 o
b o o
o Z|le|F|e
===
~l<<| | =] <
b | =] <
= ol &|a
= } i
=
= = =
zZ I |=1=]
A 4
s =0z [=
s =2z =
2 2|5 |=
an ino
o)

140> 2 jou

VIN3Q Aq peziso
un pasn 1o pa

W




11GYG10 | st ooy

|
ou butmnig Ja3yg

§6-230-€0 80 {oJajuow Apg bejupsbursojuosiioy 000°0581

Iq woyg

Japusuodwoy y1|noJspky B0 o

oV GSIZTI6S Sv+ Y03 00S5576S Sh+ 2004g - Y24[0K QOEy-Hg 'S BUOAToR

S/ LI VINIQ Ka paziioyino
ssajun pasn Jo pardod aq fou Aoy

au 6up kg papiadns ai03g
gl FEIpRINSE
o Jousey
A\

siro [ ongion | ,
0000 | 92008260 | | b-1p 2
0000 | 100v1€0 | |1 ¢

1Bb2U0 1 o 1| 2 (14 G| SepuaNuD JaQ 13LON

00770

00570




10889601

119 dwo y J9}ing

|
HEETTEN

o191 dwod a4pyg

ou buimnig 43248
AR ob1ys posg popduoy 9bp7 7650
Iq parosddy IAN by ur jybroy

o
au 6up kg papiadns 203
00170
o Basp sapasadng Joussy

GGIZTI6S Sv+ Y03 00S5576S Sh+ 2004g - Y24[0K QOEy-Hg 'S BUOAToR

[FSInRANSE

PAIOIPUL 3SIAI|0
[RIREITEL

S/ LI VINIQ Ka paziioyino
ssajun pasn Jo pardod aq fou Aoy

B Tro-ver-ge]

3-044 | yocwuk_e 19y

¢-r0066120
Q¢

Z-70081820

1-00898L01

1-00689601

<

¢-<r0ryieo

4

¢-00¢69601 M”

[-210vy2c0




<~ ||~ —

03130001-2

02220004-2

10787500- |

03500330-2

i 4 o
s 4 w0
H 3 QN
: 3 ~
3 3 S
R |2 ~
3 Jz [:5F <o
M. =]z < =
€ ols 5 3 s -
= = s =
==
=
= 2
3 =
s S|lo | =
3 = <
[ — Py
2 el =
2 —| ==
7 =
o =3 IS
g s|=| &=
S| o <« |
F I e
£} ol |
= 2 S @
s - -
wz [~
2 <= k<
s s[5
Sle sl |s
= gz |2
-l 212 |5
2lz =5 |=
NANEIN ino
sajun foy

VIN3Q Aq peziso
10 pa

251 10 pardos aq jou




10828101 [ Arz-00e-170ev1 “1dn soonpoy [0 00
o bumeg|  APZ-00€-1706YT "1y Jojongoy g

WRge e AVZ-00€-170€yT 14 Jojpnidy 000°06

“dwoy

by ur jybroy

S/ LI VINIQ Ka paziioyino
ssajun pasn Jo pardod aq fou Aoy

GGIZTI6S Sv+ Y03 00S5576S Sh+ 2004g - Y24[0K QOEy-H0 'S BUOAToR

e ] AeYINEa

ov Busp s3pasiadng Jouse

0670




SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

O
m
pd
S
-
-

ERSATZTEILS-
KATALOG

s 1




o
p=%
i)
—
o~

41218100-1

11217200-3

03400024- 1

03400023- 1

0.300

03400025-1

S| oz
I P

H 23-Nov-99

Drawing no

Drown by

11218001

=z —-—
E— W
=7 =
= 2 >
= | oo =
s P= o
- > — | ~
P=4 =]l <« | =
2 Bt =g
< =| «»| =
:2 N B =S
|:r,w =l o2
=8l ]| =
O Il &
o] o — | <=
2l o] o] = ©
TNl of
o= =
E S| o]
= B e
= ~| ol o
= P =3 =
= —| o] o
nEEEHE
s — o >
. o
Q4 |
gl o
2 5
<1 >N
Ea. — o —|= -
sz = R
= > =z |=
=2 2 <5 |

S/ LI VANIQ Ka pazioyino
§s3jun pasn Jo pardod aq fou Aoy

41217000~ |




E _ ] d _ J g v

1017y 0Y I GOy UnE 4jn17IassoN .

o GGIZTI6S Sv+ Y03 00G5576S Sh+ 2004g - Y24[0K Q0Ey-Hg 'S BUOAToR

Wol-89L S0

I-120070€0

iz ~ 052°0
“ou butaniq FoXSPG Of JID/IO4Dp ,:zwww Q
€0-0or-97 0qe AIDY 1 Fin|/pup) 186 62| 2
fq wnosg . g3 /@
it N¢210/ 1270 IR e

au 6up kg papiadns 203
o 5% MW&: :Qﬂmwﬁm&mﬂmu
o basp sapsadng Jouss;

[-00812L01

00992071 :Butupajlanaiog
200017101

P-0002¢L01 I-1000€€€0

06270
¢-002r1L01

09-120051€0

¢-00102r01

[-00871L01

¢-820061€0

[-00y¢1L01

1-009620vv 1-00292071

[-€70005€0
[-00pS20r |

1-006620v7

1-026€00¢1 1-0079207 |

9-71001€€0

1-0065207 1

1-00¢¢1LOI

¢-001¢1L01

£-006920v1

2-00€€e10l

/ 1-00€21101

[-02¢200¢1

[-026100¢1

1-0020¢701 [-02L100¢! 7-00021L01

k| E _ { _ J g v




12382501

st

¢)

Fjedreplade sv

ol Tornot Supersedes drag. 1o
“ DENKALIET Wl |
s 2768 Sale Superded by dreg. no
" Hojvang 5. DK-4300 Holbak - Phone +45 59455500 Fox +45 59442155 A2
E[Werg heproved by




k|

_ E

10VE8EL

aps 1y sbunyodomioqn u1aqzinig

|
HEETTEN

X0q |0Jjuod Jobbiugng

ou buimnig 12948 Wm

¢0-1oN-9¢  Wqd . N CX]
4 o 985Dy ®@>Lo>0m:opois+w gommw

Iq panosddy ZNN;S IIRIUIET] =

o , oy GSIZVT65 Gv+ Y03 00SGGF6S G+ 9U0Ug - Y2q[0H Q0Lp-4g 5 DUOATeR 1917 30 WW
p 19 papiadng 3|05 =
7 ) M- WMINSIA | g

Jowiog

[-00€€8€L!

[-002€8¢€¢1

[-€0L01YED

001€8€ey




LD

15 meter

Q

=2 B=3 B=3 = " -_
S8l s e
=l=1=12. |« ol D
> > > o |2 14 |
I 1=1E |z 1 o
: |z 4 o
= ]z =
- Al o
= = <
3 N ]
= w
5 =
S| =—
s =z =
had w
A = >
T (=4 =
31 = o
> - - E
= = - =
= 2 > L
s| =8 — PSS
< Iﬂ3
, E . LN
== 0 z —_ =
= 5 = S
e - ~
" —_ o
= < =
=1 IR
— = o o
= jacs - —
= = v o
o = o =
= = @“{ < <
= = g —
= == =
2 == =
_ 2|3 =
2| - = = o
=8 el = Ty -~ =2
=|Z| = g2 = g
E| E| = st > o
E|E| = sE > 3
= K= == o S
S|3|= == : =2
S SV L317 VINIQ kg pazioyino
ol =2

ssaqun pacn 1o pardod g jou Aoy




4

03420030

Ladekabel DK

m Subject No. | Quality | Standard Id no. Weight
if not cale Supersedes drng. 1o
T DENKACLIET I [
s, Farmt Superded by dreg. no.
== Hojvong 5, DK-4300 Holbek - Phone +45 50455500 Fox +45 59442155 A2
5« Approved by
> 2 [Veight in kg. .




4

03420029

Ladekabel kpl. DK

Chargingcabel model DK

m Subject No. | Quality | Standard Id no. Weight
if not cale Supersedes drng. 1o
"| DENRKACLIFT [l o

- Farnat Superded by dreg. no.

= Hojvong 5, DK-4300 Holbek - Phone +45 50455500 Fox +45 59442155 A2

o v ] Approved by

- n .




